J&N STREET

AMERICA

Nationally recognized.
Locally powered.”

Spring 2025 Small Business Profiles Survey
Results Report

Total responses from business owners: 1587

(c) National Main Street Center - mainstreet.org



Q1 - Are you a business owner or another type of local leader?

(Please select all that apply.)
1587 Responses

Business owner | —  100%

Another type of local leader [} 2%
0% 20% 40%

60% 80% 100%

Q2 - What is the current location of your business? (Open-ended data

not shared)

Q3 - Which of the following categories best describes your business? If
your exact business type is not listed, please choose the closest

category.
1576 Responses

Retal (coting, forist, grocery. 1 5

specialty stores, etc.)

Food and Beverage (restaurants,
cafes, bars, etc.)

Professional Services (banks, real I 0%

estate, legal, accounting, travel ...

None of the above || NG 8%

Personal Services (salons, barber I o

shops, spas, etc.)
Entertainment and Arts (e.g., 0
theaters, cinemas, art galleries, . _ 6%
Home and Garden hardware 0
stores, home decor, furnlture etc.) - 3%
Fitness and Outdoors (gyms, dance 0
studios, bike rentals, etc.) - 3%
Healthcare (clinics, pharmacies, o
urgent care centers, etc.) - 2%
Accommodations (hotel, motel, inn, 0
or bed and breakfast, etc.) - 2%
Automotive (dealerships, repair - %
shops, gas stations, etc.)
0% 5% 10% 15%

— 1%

20% 25% 30% 35%
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Q4 - Does your business manufacture, make, or produce packaged

goods that you sell?

(Please select all that apply.)
1566 Responses

Yes, we make and sell goods _ 259,

directly to consumers

Yes, we make and sell goods to 0
other businesses - 6%

No. e do ot | 75"

packaged goods
0% 20% 40% 60%

Q5 - Do you rely on imported goods or materials to make or manufacture
your packaged goods?

401 Responses

Yes, all of our materials are - 3%

imported
Yes. some of our e o | 69°%
imported
No, none of our matgrials are _ 28%
imported
0% 20% 40% 60%

Q6 - When did your business open?
1575 Responses

2020-2025 | 35%
2015-2019 | 24%
2010-2014 | 3%
2000-2009 [N 1%
1990-1999 [N 7°-
1980-1989 I 3%
1970-1979 [ 2%
Before 1970 |G 5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Q7 - How many people does your business currently employ, including

yourself?

(Note: Statistics below do not account for responses left blank, indicating 0.)

Q7 _1 - Full-time employees
1374 Responses

Field Min Max

Full-time employees 0.0 110.0

Q7_2 - Part-time employees
1084 Responses

Field Min Max

Part-time employees 0.0 120.0

Q7_3 - Temporary employees

401 Responses

Field Min Max

Temporary employees 0.0 50.0

Mean

3.8

Mean

5.1

Mean

1.4

Median

2.0

Median

3.0

Median

0.0

Standard Deviation Responses
7.8 1374
Standard Deviation Responses
8.7 1084
Standard Deviation Responses
4.1 401

Q8 - Do your family or friends ever help staff your business on an unpaid

basis?
1577 Responses

Yes, frequently [N 0%

Yes, occasionally - | 33%
N o — 4%

0% 10%

20%

30% 40%
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Q9 - Are any of the following options concerns for you as a business

owner?

(Please select all that apply.)
1445 Responses

Cost of supplies, Invertony. ancl o | 7'

equipment

Decteasing custorer spencing. I 5.
impacts of potental new tarits I 5%
Costof commercial rent o 1%

mortgage

Business debt or borrowing costs [ NG 2%
Theft or fraud || NG 20%

Vandalism/property damage to your _ 14%
business

Safety of you or your employees at )
o N 2%

Impacts of immigration policy 70
changes on my customer base - %

None of the above [l 6%

Impacts of immigration policy 0
changes on my staffing . 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Q10 - Please briefly describe any significant concerns or challenges
you're facing as a business owner, whether or not they were captured in
the question above. (Open-ended data not shared)
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Q11 - What do you like about the community or district where your

business is located?

(Please select all that apply.)
1360 Responses

kit [

and/or its buildings / historic ...

The community of business owners I 55
Strategiolocation or atacting N 5%

customers

The cuture and intorests of | 2%

community

The commercial district is a — 31%

gathering place for the community

Effective management / promotion _ 220,

of the commercial district

High volume of foot traffic || NGk 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Q12 - Does your business have a connection with a local Main Street

program?
1441 Responses

have a posiive elalonshi it | -

local Main Street program

| have a neutral relationship with a _ 239,

local Main Street program

| have a negative relationship with a 0
local Main Street program . 4%

| do not know about or do not have _ 17%

a connection with a local Main ...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q13 - Please select the responses that best describe your current

business location.

(Please select all that apply.)
1449 Responses

My business operates out of a RN — 548

physical storefront that | rent 97
My business operates out of a _ 523
physical storefront that | own 304

My business operates out of a I 132
shared space that | rent 29

My business operates out of a B 48
shared space that | own 54

My business operates out of [ 91
another type of physical location 29
(home-based, etc)

L__ K8

29

I 2s1

76
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

My business is mobile

My business operates online

@ Currently In the future/Aspiration

Q14 - As a renter, how would you describe your relationship with the

owner of your business location?
856 Responses

e are generally n contactand (e | 7'

relationship is positive

We are generally in contact and the _ 20%

relationship is neither positive ...

We are generally in contact and the 0
relationship is negative - 4%

We do not have a relationship or 0
direct communication - 4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

(c) National Main Street Center - mainstreet.org



Q15 - Did you change your pricing in the first quarter of 20257

1408 Responses

Yos, 1 rased prices N 3
No 1 haverttchanged m price | 35

but I'm planning to

No, 1 havertt changed my price |

and I'm not planning to
Yes, | lowered my prices [l 3%
0% 10% 20% 30%

Q16 - What was the approximate gross revenue of your business in
20247

1364 Responses

Over $500k [23%, 311]

Less than $100k [36%, 490] —

. . $400-500k [5%, 72]

(- $300-$400k [7%, 101]

l \— $200-$300k [10%, 141]

$100-200k [18%, 249]
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Q17 - Please indicate how your business finances have changed over

the last three months.
1407 Responses

T 39%
— 30%
Total revenue [, 24%
2%
5%

5%
— 2%
Net profit [ 15%
3%
5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

@ Decreased @ Stayed aboutthe same @ Increased I'm not sure Prefer to not answer
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10

Q18 - As the business owner, do you earn an income from your business
(as a wage or otherwise) that is sufficient to cover basic living expenses
in your area?

1406 Responses

ves | —— 35%
Sometimes - [, 227
N o 42%

| don't know [} 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Q19 - Does your household wellbeing depend on the profitability of your
business?
1410 Responses

ves I 65%
No [ 34%
| don't know [l 1%
0% 20% 40% 60%
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Q20_1 - Confidence - All

1383 Responses

Field Min Max Mean Median Standard Deviation Responses

Confidence 1.0 10.0 6.7 7.0 24 1383

Q20_1 - Confidence

1383 Responses

20.0% 18.1%

15.8%

15.0% 14.4%

15.0%
11.4%
10.0% 7.4% 7.4%
5.9%
1 2 3 4 5 6
Q21 - Please briefly explain the confidence rating you chose in the
question above. What is making you more or less confident about your

business success in the upcoming months? (Open-ended data not
shared.)

(c) National Main Street Center - mainstreet.org



